04/02/2018 14:5		JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IRM JPF IR	o Lations	PAGE ps://nfile.sunbiz.org/scr	
1	Note: Please print this p number (shown below) o	age and use it as a co	over sheet. Type the	e fax audit document.	
		- (((H18000103842			
		H180001039423ABC.			
N	lote: DO NOT hit the RE page. Doing	FRESH/RELOAD bu g so will generate ano	tton on your brows ther cover sheet.	ser from this	
	To:	of Corporations er : (850)617-	6381		
	From: Account Account Phone Fax Numb	Number : 076666002 : (727)461-	140 1618	PPEL & BURNS, LLI	Ρ.
Ent	er the cmail address annual report mailin Email Address:	for this business ngs. Enter only one LINDAB@JPF	e email address	sed for future please.	
VED PH 3: 16	FLORI	DA LIMITED LIA 505HC, LLC			
	Certificate Certified C	of Status	0		55 ->
RECEIVED 2018 APR - 2 PH 3:	Page Coun Estimated	t	03 \$125.00		

.

• . :

1

ു പ

~ 1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 505<u>HC, LLC</u>

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of this Company shall be: 505HC, LLC.

ARTICLE U Place of Business

The principal place of business shall be 520 Howard Court, Clearwater, Florida 33756, the mailing address of the business shall be P.O. 815. Clearwater, Florida 33757, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be George R. Ware, Jr. and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 520 Howard Court, Clearwater, Florida 33756.

ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial manager of the Company is George Randall Ware, Jr., whose mailing address is 520 Howard Court, Clearwater, Florida 33756.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this \mathcal{U}/\mathcal{I} day of February, 2018.

GEORUE RANDALL WARE, J. R., Authorized Representative

<u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION</u> AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

JPFIRM

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company, at 520 Howard Court, Clearwater, Florida 33756, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

2

Dated this 21 day of February 2018.

Crable IAD RANDALL WARE IR.